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BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS MEETING AGENDA 
SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE AND RESCUE 
Fire District 7 Station 31 Training Room/ Via Blue Jeans 

163 Village Court, Monroe, WA  98272 
January 28, 2021   1730 hours 

CALL TO ORDER 

PUBLIC COMMENT 

UNION COMMENT 
IAFF 
Teamsters 

CHIEFS REPORT 

CONSENT AGENDA 
Approve Vouchers 
Benefit Vouchers: 20-03568-20-03575; ($568,581.02) 
AP Vouchers: 21-00002 to 21-00100; ($1,103,239.63) 

Approval of Payroll 
January 15 $1,877,690.42 

Approval of Minutes 
Approve Emergency Board Meeting Minutes – December 30, 2020 
Approve Regular Board Meeting Minutes – January 14, 2021 

CORRESPONDENCE 

OLD BUSINESS  
Discussion 
Rice Fergus Miller Presentation 

Action 

NEW BUSINESS 
Discussion 
Accreditation Presentation 
Resolution 2021-1 Surplus workout equipment 
Snure Seminar February Webinars 
Asbestos Reports for S84 property and S81 site 
MS Office 365/Domain Project IT proposal 

Action 
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COMMISSIONER COMMITTEE REPORTS 
Joint Fire Board with Mill Creek (Elmore/Fay/Waugh): 
Finance Committee (Waugh/Elmore/Snyder/ Woolery):  
Policy Committee (Woolery/ Elmore/Edwards/Schaub): 
Labor/Management (Fay/Waugh): 
Contract Bargaining (Fay/Waugh): 
Shop Committee (Woolery/Edwards / Gagnon/Snyder): 
Strategic Plan Committee (Schaub/Fay/Snyder/Steinruck): 
Capital Facilities Committee (Snyder/Gagnon/Schaub/ Woolery): 
Government Liaisons:  

Lake Stevens (Gagnon/Steinruck): 
Monroe (Edwards/Snyder/Woolery): 
Mill Creek (Elmore/Fay/Waugh): 
Legislative (Elmore/Schaub): 

OTHER MEETINGS ATTENDED 
Snohomish County 911 (Waugh) 
Regional Coordination 
Leadership Meeting (Fay/Schaub) 
Sno-Isle Commissioner Meeting 

GOOD OF THE ORDER 

ATTENDANCE CHECK 
Regular Commissioner Meeting, February 11, 2021 at 1730 - Station 31 Training Room/BlueJeans 

EXECUTIVE SESSION 

ADJOURNMENT 
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CONSENT AGENDA 
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01/25/2021

Fund: General Fund #001

Snohomish County Fire District #7
Claims Voucher Summary Page 1 of 1

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby cerƟfy that the merchandise
or services hereinaŌer specified have been received and that the vouchers idenƟfied below are approved for payment.

Date: __________________________ Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

20-03568 23,302.06DEPARTMENT OF RETIREMENT SYSTEMS
20-03569 387.50FIRE 7 FOUNDATION
20-03570 62,233.35HRA VEBA TRUST
20-03571 385,510.72LEOFF TRUST
20-03572 19,436.05MATRIX TRUST COMPANY
20-03573 388.50TD AMERITRADE INSTITUTIONAL
20-03574 31,784.58TRUSTEED PLANS SERVICE CORP
20-03575 45,538.26VOYA INSTITUTIONAL TRUST CO

568,581.02
568,581.02

Page Total
Cumulative Total
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Docket of Claims Register
Snohomish County Fire District 7, WA APPKT00628 - 01/28/2021 Board Meeting - KP

By Docket/Claim Number

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

9,264.041ST CLASS AUTO BODY 21-000022079
135146 Apparatus Auto Body Repair - S1601 (T Invoice 10/27/2020 Apparatus Auto Body Repair - S1601 (T 001-513-522-20-48-01 9,264.04

188.83ABSOLUTE GRAPHIX 21-000030007
121478 New Recruit Uniform T-Shirts (x16) Invoice 01/13/2021 New Recruit Uniform T-Shirts (x16) 001-504-522-20-31-07 188.83

89.27ACE HARDWARE 21-000041902
68541 Hanging Moisture Absorber Invoice 12/14/2020 Hanging Moisture Absorber 001-507-522-50-31-00 15.24
68549 Air Hose Fiƫngs & Pipe Fiƫngs Invoice 12/15/2020 Air Hose Fiƫngs & Pipe Fiƫngs 001-507-522-50-48-00 13.06
68590 Drill Bit, Silicone Sealant, Iron Pipe Fiƫ Invoice 12/18/2020 Drill Bit, Silicone Sealant, Iron Pipe Fiƫ 001-507-522-50-48-00 60.97

693.00ACROSS THE STREET PRODUCTIO 21-000050012
INV06754 Blue Card Online Training Subscriptn - Invoice 01/11/2021 Blue Card Online Training Subscriptn - 001-506-522-45-49-02 346.50
INV06800 Blue Card Online Training SubscripƟon Invoice 01/14/2021 Blue Card Online Training SubscripƟon 001-506-522-45-49-02 346.50

887.79ADVANCED TRAFFIC PRODUCTS I 21-000060017
0000028649 Shop Parts Invoice 01/06/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 887.79

1,734.48AMERIGAS 21-000071967
3116614323 OnSite Mobile Propane Delivery - ST 32 Invoice 01/08/2021 OnSite Mobile Propane Delivery - ST 32 001-507-522-50-47-03 1,734.48

2,348.11ANDGAR MECHANICAL LLC 21-000080036
050850-2 RooŌop Exhaust Fan Inspectn & Replac Invoice 01/14/2021 RooŌop Exhaust Fan Inspectn & Replac 001-507-522-50-48-00 2,154.73
051364-1 Tube Heaters Servc Call (Clean Pilot As Invoice 01/08/2021 Tube Heaters Servc Call (Clean Pilot As 001-507-522-50-48-00 193.38

104.89APPLIANCE MECHANIC 21-000091881
16651 Refrigerator Service Call - ST 77 Invoice 01/15/2021 Refrigerator Service Call - ST 77 001-507-522-50-48-00 104.89

187.29ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES 21-000100040
1992075180 Uniform/Laundry Services - Shop Invoice 01/14/2021 Uniform/Laundry Services - Shop 500-511-522-60-41-04 76.54
1992084492 Uniform/Laundry Services - Shop Invoice 01/21/2021 Uniform/Laundry Services - Shop 500-511-522-60-41-04 78.86
1992084493 Floor Mat & Mop Supply Services - ST 3 Invoice 01/21/2021 Floor Mat & Mop Supply Services - ST 3 001-507-522-50-41-00 31.89

46.71AT&T MOBILITY LLC 21-000111523
287289300744X01162021 Test Modem Data Plan Invoice 01/08/2021 Test Modem Data Plan 001-513-522-10-42-00 46.71

226.38B&H FIRE AND SECURITY 21-000121971
3311 Fire Alarm Panel Srv Call/Repair (New B Invoice 01/07/2021 Fire Alarm Panel Svc Call/Repair (New 001-507-522-50-48-00 226.38
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1/26/2021 5:33:47 PM Page 2 of 17

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

1,667.69BICKFORD MOTORS INC. 21-000130058
1188660 Shop Parts Invoice 01/05/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 107.79
1188684 Shop Parts Invoice 01/08/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 272.16
1188735 Shop Parts Invoice 01/06/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 12.02
1189023 Shop Parts Invoice 01/12/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 106.68
1189060 Shop Parts Invoice 01/13/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 345.18
1189062 Shop Parts Invoice 01/13/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 63.42
1189083 Shop Parts Invoice 01/13/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 538.17
1189090 Shop Parts Invoice 01/13/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 46.80
1189158 Shop Parts Invoice 01/14/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 36.46
1189160 Shop Parts Invoice 01/14/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 20.57
1189204 Shop Parts Invoice 01/14/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 118.44

3,276.71BOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLC 21-000140065
83854662 MedicaƟons Invoice 11/19/2020 MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 2,570.37
83891612 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 12/22/2020 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 463.09

MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 57.36
83893489 Medical Supplies Invoice 12/23/2020 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 185.89

750.00BRAD MCLENAGHAN 21-000150367
INV03625 Shop Tool Allowance Reimbursement Invoice 01/04/2021 Shop Tool Allowance Reimbursement 500-511-522-60-35-01 750.00

488.32BRAKE & CLUTCH SUPPLY INC 21-000160070
96850 Shop Parts Invoice 01/12/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 434.97
96883 Shop Parts Invoice 01/13/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 34.69
96887 Shop Parts Invoice 01/13/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 18.66

9,591.71BRAVO ENVIROMENTAL NW INC 21-000171909
66755 Stormwater Drain Maintenance & Repa Invoice 12/31/2020 Stormwater Drain Maintenance & Repa 001-507-522-50-48-00 9,591.71

555.18CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES INC 21-000181913
26011807 Copier Machine Lease - Sonya Invoice 01/12/2021 Copier Machine Lease - Sonya 001-512-522-10-45-00 36.78
26011808 Copier Machine Lease - Admin POD Invoice 01/12/2021 Copier Machine Lease - Admin POD 001-512-522-10-45-00 190.59
26011810 Copier Machine Lease - ST 83 Invoice 01/12/2021 Copier Machine Lease - ST 83 001-512-522-10-45-00 36.18
26043953 Copier Machine Lease - ST 82 Admin Invoice 01/13/2021 Copier Machine Lease - ST 82 Admin 001-512-522-10-45-00 218.47
26043954 Copier Machine Lease - ST 82 Invoice 01/13/2021 Copier Machine Lease - ST 82 001-512-522-10-45-00 36.58
26043955 Copier Machine Lease - ST 81 Invoice 01/13/2021 Copier Machine Lease - ST 81 001-512-522-10-45-00 36.58

2,841.80CDW GOVERNMENT LLC 21-000190094
6243104 Wireless Access Point (WAP) Device (x4 Invoice 01/06/2021 Wireless Access Point (WAP) Device (x4 001-513-522-10-35-00 2,841.80

5,599.00CENTRAL PARTS WAREHOUSE 21-000202080
625547A Mount Snow Plow Assembly/Pkg (2000 Invoice 12/30/2020 Mount Snow Plow Assembly/Pkg (2000 301-504-594-22-64-02 5,599.00

487.75CENTRAL SUPPLY INTERNATIONA 21-000210095
1535 Shop Parts Invoice 01/11/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 372.10
1542 Shop Parts Invoice 01/18/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 115.65
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Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

168.70CENTRAL WELDING SUPPLY 21-000220096
SP 820445 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x12) Invoice 01/20/2021 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x12) 001-509-522-20-45-00 168.70

138.03CHAMPION BOLT & SUPPLY 21-000230099
722651 Shop Supplies Invoice 01/13/2021 Shop Supplies 500-511-522-60-31-05 138.03

1,708.00CHMELIK SITKIN & DAVIS P.S. 21-000240103
102541 AƩorney Services Invoice 12/31/2020 AƩorney Services 001-512-522-10-41-03 1,708.00

29.10CLEARVIEW HARDWARE & FEED 21-000250113
A29654 CombinaƟon Padlock Invoice 12/23/2020 CombinaƟon Padlock 001-507-522-50-35-00 29.10

1,304.00COLUMBIA SOUTHERN UNIVERSI 21-000260125
292090121420 TuiƟon PHI1301 - N.Brown Invoice 12/15/2020 TuiƟon PHI1301 - N.Brown 001-506-522-45-49-10 634.50
311824121520 TuiƟon FIR2304 - J.Eldredge Invoice 12/16/2020 TuiƟon FIR2304 - J.Eldredge 001-506-522-45-49-10 669.50

747.75DAVE JONKER 21-000270300
INV03626 Shop Tool Allowance Reimbursement Invoice 01/19/2021 Shop Tool Allowance Reimbursement 500-511-522-60-35-01 747.75

35.52DUO-SAFETY LADDER CORPORAT 21-000280167
477828-000 Shop Parts Invoice 10/29/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 1,485.52
478210-000 Shop Parts Credit Memo 12/01/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -1,450.00

430.00EMERGENT RESPIRATORY 21-000290182
35006442 CPAP Machine Supplies - ST 82 Invoice 01/14/2021 CPAP Machine Supplies - ST 82 001-509-522-30-31-02 430.00

1,656.00EVERGREEN POWER SYSTEMS, IN 21-000301642
30382 RooŌop Exhaust Fan Inspectn & Replac Invoice 01/20/2021 RooŌop Exhaust Fan Inspectn & Replac 001-507-522-50-48-00 1,656.00

1,406.92FITNESS EXPERTS 21-000310072
12020 Stepmill Repair - ST 73 Invoice 01/20/2021 Stepmill Repair - ST 73 001-510-522-20-48-00 489.95
12021 Treadmill Repair - ST 73 Invoice 01/20/2021 Treadmill Repair - ST 73 001-510-522-20-48-00 682.62
12120 Stepmill Repair - ST 81 Invoice 01/21/2021 Stepmill Repair - ST 81 001-510-522-20-48-00 234.35

1,089.74FREIGHTLINER NORTHWEST 21-000320222
PC302108361;02 Shop Parts Invoice 01/05/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 67.97
PC302108839;01 Shop Parts Invoice 01/11/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 74.28
PC302108926;01 Shop Parts Invoice 01/12/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 395.34
PC302109128;01 Shop Parts Invoice 01/14/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 90.33
PC302109128;02 Shop Parts Invoice 01/15/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 288.39
PC302109416;01 Shop Parts Invoice 01/19/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 173.43
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Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

76,260.34GALLS, LLC - DBA BLUMENTHAL U 21-000330226
017145794 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt (x8) Invoice 12/09/2020 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt (x8) 001-504-522-20-31-07 742.12
017218519 SRFR Uniform T-Shirts (x24) Invoice 12/16/2020 SRFR Uniform T-Shirts (x24) 001-512-522-10-49-06 465.19
017241034 SRFR Uniform T-Shirts (x2,412) & 3pk T Invoice 12/18/2020 SRFR Uniform T-Shirts (x2,412) & 3pk T 001-512-522-10-49-06 48,716.74
017297130 Industrial Pants (x11) Invoice 12/29/2020 Industrial Pants (x11) 001-504-522-20-31-07 1,384.09
017297135 SoŌshell Fleece Jacket Invoice 12/29/2020 SoŌshell Fleece Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 175.13
017308532 1/4 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt Invoice 12/30/2020 1/4 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 79.30
017308533 1/4 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt (x2) Invoice 12/30/2020 1/4 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt (x2) 001-504-522-20-31-07 158.59
017308534 1/4 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt Invoice 12/30/2020 1/4 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 79.30
017318642 Duty Boots (x3) Invoice 12/30/2020 Duty Boots (x3) 001-504-522-20-31-07 459.48
017319957 Diamond Quilt Jacket Invoice 12/30/2020 Diamond Quilt Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 65.30
017319958 Diamond Quilted Jacket Invoice 12/31/2020 Diamond Quilted Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 71.77
017319959 Diamond Quilted Jacket Invoice 12/31/2020 Diamond Quilted Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 67.29
017319960 Diamond Quilted Jacket Invoice 12/31/2020 Diamond Quilted Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 70.93
017319961 Diamond Quilted Jacket Invoice 12/31/2020 Diamond Quilted Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 65.68
017319962 Diamond Quilted Jacket Invoice 12/31/2020 Diamond Quilted Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 70.93
017319963 Diamond Quilted Jacket Invoice 12/31/2020 Diamond Quilted Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 64.93
017319964 Diamond Quilted Jacket Invoice 12/31/2020 Diamond Quilted Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 66.25
017319965 Diamond Quilted Jacket Invoice 12/31/2020 Diamond Quilted Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 71.77
017319966 Diamond Quilted Jacket Invoice 12/31/2020 Diamond Quilted Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 65.35
017319967 Diamond Quilted Jacket Invoice 12/31/2020 Diamond Quilted Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 70.81
017319968 Diamond Quilted Jacket Invoice 12/31/2020 Diamond Quilted Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 60.72
017319969 Diamond Quilted Jacket Invoice 12/31/2020 Diamond Quilted Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 71.01
017319997 S/S Class B Shirt Invoice 12/31/2020 S/S Class B Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 133.20
017319998 Diamond Quilted Jacket Invoice 12/31/2020 Diamond Quilted Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 62.64
017319999 Diamond Quilted Jacket Invoice 12/31/2020 Diamond Quilted Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 66.63
017320000 Diamond Quilted Jacket Invoice 12/31/2020 Diamond Quilted Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 66.44
017320001 Diamond Quilted Jacket Invoice 12/31/2020 Diamond Quilted Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 60.94
017320020 StaƟon Wear Pants Invoice 12/31/2020 StaƟon Wear Pants 001-504-522-20-31-07 121.85
017320024 L/S Firefighter Shirt Invoice 12/31/2020 L/S Firefighter Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 139.76
017320025 L/S Firefighter Shirt (x2) Invoice 12/31/2020 L/S Firefighter Shirt (x2) 001-504-522-20-31-07 284.05
017320032 Belt, Industrial Pants (x2) Invoice 12/31/2020 Belt, Industrial Pants (x2) 001-504-522-20-31-07 257.97
017320034 Belt, StaƟon Wear Pants Invoice 12/31/2020 Belt, StaƟon Wear Pants 001-504-522-20-31-07 140.10
017320054 NeckƟe Invoice 12/31/2020 NeckƟe 001-504-522-20-31-07 12.71
017320055 StaƟon Wear Pants (x2) Invoice 12/31/2020 StaƟon Wear Pants (x2) 001-504-522-20-31-07 238.77
017320056 Belt, Industrial Pants Invoice 12/31/2020 Belt, Industrial Pants 001-504-522-20-31-07 147.67
017320057 Industrial Pants (x2) Invoice 12/31/2020 Industrial Pants (x2) 001-504-522-20-31-07 254.73
017320063 S/S Chief Shirt Invoice 12/31/2020 S/S Chief Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 162.97
017320064 L/S Firefighter Shirt Invoice 12/31/2020 L/S Firefighter Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 138.37
017320101 Duty Boots Invoice 12/31/2020 Duty Boots 001-504-522-20-31-07 175.33
017320102 Duty Boots Invoice 12/31/2020 Duty Boots 001-504-522-20-31-07 175.18
017330650 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt Invoice 01/04/2021 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 95.06
017330651 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt Invoice 01/04/2021 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 95.08
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Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

017330659 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt Invoice 01/04/2021 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 100.91
017342051 Quarter Boots Invoice 01/05/2021 Quarter Boots 001-504-522-20-31-07 174.56
017342052 Quarter Boots Invoice 01/05/2021 Quarter Boots 001-504-522-20-31-07 173.69
017353306 Duty Boots Invoice 01/06/2021 Duty Boots 001-504-522-20-31-07 157.07
017363292 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt Invoice 01/07/2021 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 95.03
017363293 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt (x2) Invoice 01/07/2021 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt (x2) 001-504-522-20-31-07 188.01
017363294 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt Invoice 01/07/2021 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 99.41
017363295 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt (x2) Invoice 01/07/2021 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt (x2) 001-504-522-20-31-07 197.88
017363296 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt Invoice 01/07/2021 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 95.39
017363297 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt Invoice 01/07/2021 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 102.32
017363298 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt Invoice 01/07/2021 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 99.32
017363327 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt Invoice 01/07/2021 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 96.69
017363329 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt Invoice 01/07/2021 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 104.88
017363330 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt Invoice 01/07/2021 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 98.86
017363335 SoŌshell Fleece Jacket Invoice 01/07/2021 SoŌshell Fleece Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 178.14
017373886 Industrial Pants (x2) Invoice 01/08/2021 Industrial Pants (x2) 001-504-522-20-31-07 254.01
017373897 StaƟon Wear Pants Invoice 01/08/2021 StaƟon Wear Pants 001-504-522-20-31-07 122.97
017385441 Diamond Quilted Jckt,1/2 Zip Turtlenec Invoice 01/11/2021 Diamond Quilted Jckt,1/2 Zip Turtlenec 001-504-522-20-31-07 266.89
017385442 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt Invoice 01/11/2021 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 97.18
017385443 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt Invoice 01/11/2021 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 99.03
017385445 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt Invoice 01/11/2021 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 97.20
017385446 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt Invoice 01/11/2021 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 94.29
017385447 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt Invoice 01/11/2021 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 106.03
017385448 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt Invoice 01/11/2021 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 94.03
017385452 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt (x2) Invoice 01/11/2021 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt (x2) 001-504-522-20-31-07 187.46
017385453 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt Invoice 01/11/2021 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 93.65
017385464 SoŌshell Fleece Jacket (x2) Invoice 01/11/2021 SoŌshell Fleece Jacket (x2) 001-504-522-20-31-07 350.69
017385485 StaƟon Wear Pants Invoice 01/11/2021 StaƟon Wear Pants 001-504-522-20-31-07 119.39
017385486 StaƟon Wear Pants Invoice 01/11/2021 StaƟon Wear Pants 001-504-522-20-31-07 118.48
017385487 StaƟon Wear Pants (x2) Invoice 01/11/2021 StaƟon Wear Pants (x2) 001-504-522-20-31-07 236.30
017385501 Industrial Pants (x3) Invoice 01/11/2021 Industrial Pants (x3) 001-504-522-20-31-07 355.08
017385509 Industrial Pants Invoice 01/11/2021 Industrial Pants 001-504-522-20-31-07 128.64
017385510 Industrial Pants Invoice 01/11/2021 Industrial Pants 001-504-522-20-31-07 133.69
017408314 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt Invoice 01/13/2021 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 95.30
017408317 Quarter Boots, Industrial Pants (x2) Invoice 01/13/2021 Quarter Boots, Industrial Pants (x2) 001-504-522-20-31-07 423.77
017408318 Quarter Boots, Industrial Pants (x3) Invoice 01/13/2021 Quarter Boots, Industrial Pants (x3) 001-504-522-20-31-07 549.55
017408319 Belt, Industrial Pants Invoice 01/13/2021 Belt, Industrial Pants 001-504-522-20-31-07 150.82
017408320 L/S Chief Shirt Invoice 01/13/2021 L/S Chief Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 142.78
017408321 L/S Chief Shirt Invoice 01/13/2021 L/S Chief Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 145.17
017408322 S/S Chief Shirt (x2) Invoice 01/13/2021 S/S Chief Shirt (x2) 001-504-522-20-31-07 246.88
017408323 S/S Chief Shirt, L/S Chief Shirt (x2) Invoice 01/13/2021 S/S Chief Shirt, L/S Chief Shirt (x2) 001-504-522-20-31-07 408.28
017408324 L/S Firefighter Shirt Invoice 01/13/2021 L/S Firefighter Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 144.91
017408325 S/S Chief Shirt, L/S Chief Shirt (x2) Invoice 01/13/2021 S/S Chief Shirt, L/S Chief Shirt (x2) 001-504-522-20-31-07 404.68
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017408326 S/S StaƟon Wear Shirt (x2) Invoice 01/13/2021 S/S StaƟon Wear Shirt (x2) 001-504-522-20-31-07 185.70
017408327 S/S Chief Shirt, L/S Chief Shirt Invoice 01/13/2021 S/S Chief Shirt, L/S Chief Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 307.39
017408328 S/S StaƟon Wear Shirt Invoice 01/13/2021 S/S StaƟon Wear Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 92.91
017408329 S/S Chief Shirt (x2), L/S Chief Shirt Invoice 01/13/2021 S/S Chief Shirt (x2), L/S Chief Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 385.63
017408330 S/S Chief Shirt Invoice 01/13/2021 S/S Chief Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 123.01
017408331 S/S StaƟon Wear Shirt Invoice 01/13/2021 S/S StaƟon Wear Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 91.51
017408338 L/S StaƟon Wear Shirt Invoice 01/13/2021 L/S StaƟon Wear Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 93.51
017408339 L/S StaƟon Wear Shirt Invoice 01/13/2021 L/S StaƟon Wear Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 93.16
017408340 L/S Command Polyester Shirt (x3) Invoice 01/13/2021 L/S Command Polyester Shirt (x3) 001-504-522-20-31-07 223.39
017408342 L/S StaƟon Wear Shirt Invoice 01/13/2021 L/S StaƟon Wear Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 94.04
017408343 S/S Chief Shirt Invoice 01/13/2021 S/S Chief Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 123.03
017408344 S/S Chief Shirt Invoice 01/13/2021 S/S Chief Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 122.86
017408345 S/S Chief Shirt Invoice 01/13/2021 S/S Chief Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 164.14
017408346 S/S StaƟon Wear Shirt Invoice 01/13/2021 S/S StaƟon Wear Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 90.35
017408347 S/S Chief Shirt (x2) Invoice 01/13/2021 S/S Chief Shirt (x2) 001-504-522-20-31-07 241.67
017408348 S/S Chief Shirt, L/S Chief Shirt (x2) Invoice 01/13/2021 S/S Chief Shirt, L/S Chief Shirt (x2) 001-504-522-20-31-07 404.58
017408352 Belt (x2), Industrial Pants (x2) Invoice 01/13/2021 Belt (x2), Industrial Pants (x2) 001-504-522-20-31-07 294.35
017408356 L/S Chief Shirt Invoice 01/13/2021 L/S Chief Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 184.83
017408358 S/S Chief Shirt Invoice 01/13/2021 S/S Chief Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 121.53
017408362 L/S Chief Shirt Invoice 01/13/2021 L/S Chief Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 139.62
017408363 L/S Chief Shirt Invoice 01/13/2021 L/S Chief Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 142.06
017408364 L/S Chief Shirt Invoice 01/13/2021 L/S Chief Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 138.88
017408365 L/S Chief Shirt Invoice 01/13/2021 L/S Chief Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 142.91
017408366 L/S Chief Shirt Invoice 01/13/2021 L/S Chief Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 141.92
017408367 S/S Chief Shirt Invoice 01/13/2021 S/S Chief Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 122.24
017408368 S/S Chief Shirt (x2) Invoice 01/13/2021 S/S Chief Shirt (x2) 001-504-522-20-31-07 246.88
017408369 L/S Chief Shirt Invoice 01/13/2021 L/S Chief Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 139.70
017408370 L/S Chief Shirt Invoice 01/13/2021 L/S Chief Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 185.97
017408371 L/S Firefighter Shirt Invoice 01/13/2021 L/S Firefighter Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 140.75
017408381 S/S Chief Shirt Invoice 01/13/2021 S/S Chief Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 122.98
017408382 StaƟon Wear Pants Invoice 01/13/2021 StaƟon Wear Pants 001-504-522-20-31-07 120.20
017408383 StaƟon Wear Pants (x2) Invoice 01/13/2021 StaƟon Wear Pants (x2) 001-504-522-20-31-07 240.89
017408384 StaƟon Wear Pants Invoice 01/13/2021 StaƟon Wear Pants 001-504-522-20-31-07 118.82
017408386 StaƟon Wear Pants Invoice 01/13/2021 StaƟon Wear Pants 001-504-522-20-31-07 118.24
017408387 StaƟon Wear Pants (x3) Invoice 01/13/2021 StaƟon Wear Pants (x3) 001-504-522-20-31-07 355.92
017430452 Diamond Quilted Jacket Invoice 01/15/2021 Diamond Quilted Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 60.82
017430453 Diamond Quilted Jacket Invoice 01/15/2021 Diamond Quilted Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 61.15
017430454 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt Invoice 01/15/2021 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 99.32
017430455 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt Invoice 01/15/2021 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 99.43
017430456 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt Invoice 01/15/2021 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 101.43
017430457 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt Invoice 01/15/2021 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 101.66
017430458 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt Invoice 01/15/2021 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 94.00
017430459 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt (x2) Invoice 01/15/2021 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt (x2) 001-504-522-20-31-07 192.26
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017430460 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt Invoice 01/15/2021 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 102.76
017430461 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt (x2) Invoice 01/15/2021 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt (x2) 001-504-522-20-31-07 198.62
017430462 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt Invoice 01/15/2021 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 94.47
017430463 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt Invoice 01/15/2021 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 98.83
017430464 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt (x2) Invoice 01/15/2021 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt (x2) 001-504-522-20-31-07 187.10
017430465 Diamond Quilted Jacket Invoice 01/15/2021 Diamond Quilted Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 61.59
017430466 Diamond Quilted Jacket Invoice 01/15/2021 Diamond Quilted Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 60.74
017430467 Diamond Quilted Jacket Invoice 01/15/2021 Diamond Quilted Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 60.74
017430468 Diamond Quilted Jacket Invoice 01/15/2021 Diamond Quilted Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 66.56
017430469 Diamond Quilted Jacket Invoice 01/15/2021 Diamond Quilted Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 61.73
017430470 Diamond Quilted Jacket Invoice 01/15/2021 Diamond Quilted Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 66.63
017430471 Diamond Quilted Jacket Invoice 01/15/2021 Diamond Quilted Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 66.56
017430472 Diamond Quilted Jacket Invoice 01/15/2021 Diamond Quilted Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 62.28
017430473 Diamond Quilted Jacket Invoice 01/15/2021 Diamond Quilted Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 66.56
017430474 Diamond Quilted Jacket Invoice 01/15/2021 Diamond Quilted Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 60.50
017430475 Diamond Quilted Jacket Invoice 01/15/2021 Diamond Quilted Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 60.50
017430476 Diamond Quilted Jacket Invoice 01/15/2021 Diamond Quilted Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 61.35
017430479 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt Invoice 01/15/2021 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 93.62
017430480 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt Invoice 01/15/2021 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 99.41
017430481 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt Invoice 01/15/2021 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 93.41
017430486 Diamond Quilted Jacket Invoice 01/15/2021 Diamond Quilted Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 61.87
017430487 Diamond Quilted Jacket Invoice 01/15/2021 Diamond Quilted Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 66.44
017430488 Diamond Quilted Jacket Invoice 01/15/2021 Diamond Quilted Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 66.44
017430489 Diamond Quilted Jacket Invoice 01/15/2021 Diamond Quilted Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 66.63
017430490 Diamond Quilted Jacket, Chief Shirt S/S Invoice 01/15/2021 Diamond Quilted Jacket, Chief Shirt S/S 001-504-522-20-31-07 447.57
017430491 Diamond Quilted Jacket, S/S StaƟon W Invoice 01/15/2021 Diamond Quilted Jacket, S/S StaƟon W 001-504-522-20-31-07 151.96
017430492 Diamond Quilted Jacket Invoice 01/15/2021 Diamond Quilted Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 66.44
017430493 Diamond Quilted Jacket Invoice 01/15/2021 Diamond Quilted Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 66.44
017430494 Diamond Quilted Jacket, S/S & L/S Chie Invoice 01/15/2021 Diamond Quilted Jacket, S/S & L/S Chie 001-504-522-20-31-07 325.23
017430495 Diamond Quilted Jacket, S/S Chief Shirt Invoice 01/15/2021 Diamond Quilted Jacket, S/S Chief Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 424.51
017430496 Diamond Quilted Jacket Invoice 01/15/2021 Diamond Quilted Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 60.81
017430497 Diamond Quilted Jacket Invoice 01/15/2021 Diamond Quilted Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 62.48
017430498 Diamond Quilted Jacket Invoice 01/15/2021 Diamond Quilted Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 60.21
017430499 Diamond Quilted Jacket, SoŌshell Flee Invoice 01/15/2021 Diamond Quilted Jacket, SoŌshell Flee 001-504-522-20-31-07 235.30
017430500 Diamond Quilted Jacket Invoice 01/15/2021 Diamond Quilted Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 61.66
017430504 S/S Chief Shirt (x5), L/S Chief Shirt (x2) Invoice 01/15/2021 S/S Chief Shirt (x5), L/S Chief Shirt (x2) 001-504-522-20-31-07 879.21
017430505 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt Invoice 01/15/2021 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 94.34
017430506 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt Invoice 01/15/2021 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 101.31
017430509 SoŌshell Fleece Jacket Invoice 01/15/2021 SoŌshell Fleece Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 175.45
017430510 SoŌshell Fleece Jacket Invoice 01/15/2021 SoŌshell Fleece Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 175.78
017430511 SoŌshell Fleece Jacket Invoice 01/15/2021 SoŌshell Fleece Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 180.39
017430512 SoŌshell Fleece Jacket Invoice 01/15/2021 SoŌshell Fleece Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 178.41
017430527 Diamond Quilted Jacket Invoice 01/15/2021 Diamond Quilted Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 60.42
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6,903.75GRAINGER 21-000340238
9734471775 Dry-Wipe Rolls w/ Closed Top Bucket D Invoice 12/02/2020 Dry-Wipe Rolls w/ Closed Top Bucket D 001-507-522-50-31-00 2,456.72
9743746597 Dry-Wipe Rolls w/ Closed Top Bucket D Invoice 12/10/2020 Dry-Wipe Rolls w/ Closed Top Bucket D 001-507-522-50-31-00 1,965.38
9746893958 Pressure Assist Flushing Tank Repair Pa Invoice 12/14/2020 Pressure Assist Flushing Tank Repair Pa 001-507-522-50-48-00 39.95
9754749548 Corrugated Shelf Bin (x50) & Air Gun (x Invoice 12/22/2020 Corrugated Shelf Bin (x50) & Air Gun (x 001-507-522-50-35-00 99.34
9756806833 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies & Sm.Tools/ Invoice 12/28/2020 Mop Bucket, Safety Box CuƩer, Hang & 001-507-522-50-35-00 112.21

StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 10.94
9757789673 Hang & Stack Bin Divider (6pk) Invoice 12/29/2020 Hang & Stack Bin Divider (6pk) 001-507-522-50-35-00 59.22
9759961619 Dry-Wipe Rolls w/ Closed Top Bucket D Invoice 12/31/2020 Dry-Wipe Rolls w/ Closed Top Bucket D 001-507-522-50-31-00 885.23
9759961627 Free Standing Solvent-Based Parts Was Invoice 12/31/2020 Free Standing Solvent-Based Parts Was 001-507-522-50-35-00 912.91
9760167305 Dry-Wipe Rolls w/ Closed Top Bucket D Credit Memo 01/04/2021 Dry-Wipe Rolls w/ Closed Top Bucket D 001-507-522-50-31-00 -884.42
9760878018 Hang/Stack Bin (x3) & 6pk Bin Dividers Invoice 01/04/2021 Hang/Stack Bin (x3) & 6pk Bin Dividers 001-507-522-50-35-00 185.84
9763593937 Hand Soap - Admin Bldg Invoice 01/06/2021 Hand Soap - Admin Bldg 001-507-522-50-31-00 336.95
9764475860 Dry-Wipe Rolls w/ Closed Top Bucket D Credit Memo 01/06/2021 Dry-Wipe Rolls w/ Closed Top Bucket D 001-507-522-50-31-00 -982.69
9768449317 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 01/11/2021 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 130.30
9768449325 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 01/11/2021 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 441.39
9768739303 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 01/11/2021 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 33.22
9768739311 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 01/11/2021 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 195.32
9768739329 Light Bulb Recycling Kit (x2) Invoice 01/11/2021 Light Bulb Recycling Kit (x2) 001-507-522-50-47-04 115.23
9768928732 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 01/11/2021 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 301.63
9769050635 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies & Sm.Tools/ Invoice 01/11/2021 Hose/Water Nozzle - ST 83 001-507-522-50-35-00 28.00

StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 207.06
9769050643 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 01/11/2021 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 43.44
9769457418 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 01/11/2021 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 210.58

1,970.00HARBORVIEW INVESTMENT LTD 21-000351660
2/2021 Paramedic School Rent (#2-702) - Febr Invoice 02/01/2021 Paramedic School Rent (#2-702) - Febr 001-506-522-45-49-37 1,970.00

161.46HEATHER CHADWICK 21-000360253
INV03624 PlasƟc Storage Containers Reimbursem Invoice 01/05/2021 PlasƟc Storage Containers Reimbursem 001-515-522-30-35-00 161.46

30.89HIGHWAY AUTO SUPPLY 21-000370257
1-605518 Shop Parts Invoice 01/12/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 30.89

1,616.97HILL STREET CLEANERS 21-000380258
5711 Uniform Dry Cleaning & Patch Replace Invoice 01/04/2021 Uniform Dry Cleaning 001-502-522-10-41-01 36.24

Uniform Patch Replacements (SRFR) 001-512-522-10-49-06 1,580.73

221.13HUGHES FIRE EQUIPMENT 21-000390260
558822 Shop Parts Invoice 01/07/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 221.13

216.30IMS ALLIANCE 21-000401878
20-3738 Passport/Locker/Engraved Room Tags Invoice 12/14/2020 Passport/Locker/Engraved Room Tags 001-504-522-20-31-01 156.09
21-0280 Passport/Locker Tags Invoice 01/21/2021 Passport/Locker Tags 001-504-522-20-31-01 60.21
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34,306.49ISOUTSOURCE 21-000410277
CW247559 IT Services Invoice 12/31/2020 IT Services  001-513-522-10-41-04 8,872.32
CW248273 IT Services (Security Breach) Invoice 01/15/2021 IT Services (Security Breach) 001-513-522-10-41-04 21,739.60
CW248305 IT Services Invoice 01/15/2021 IT Services  001-513-522-10-41-04 3,694.57

213.12JACK SHARPE 21-000421837
INV03627 2020-2021 Work Boot Reimbursement Invoice 12/30/2020 2020-2021 Work Boot Reimbursement 500-511-522-60-31-01 213.12

1,740.13JUDD & BLACK ELECTRIC INC 21-000431910
8698052-1 Dryer - ST 77 Invoice 01/16/2021 Dryer - ST 77 001-507-522-50-35-00 964.43
8698386-1 Refrigerator - ST 77 Invoice 01/20/2021 Refrigerator - ST 77 001-507-522-50-35-00 775.70

23.98KENNY'S TRUCK PARTS & REPAIR 21-000440312
55545 Shop Parts Invoice 01/15/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 23.98

6,593.10KENT D. BRUCE CO., LLC 21-000450313
7263 Shop Parts Invoice 09/29/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 1,002.90
7329 Shop Parts Invoice 10/08/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 43.26
7440 Shop Parts Invoice 10/28/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 367.74
7470 Shop Parts Invoice 11/03/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 366.70
7546 Shop Parts Invoice 11/18/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 66.21
7592 Shop Parts Invoice 11/30/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 177.07
7625 Shop Parts Invoice 12/04/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 329.90
7681 Shop Parts Invoice 12/15/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 3,303.80
7700 Shop Parts Invoice 12/22/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 195.65
7714 Shop Parts Invoice 12/23/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 739.87

42.00LEMAY MOBILE SHREDDING 21-000461596
4686068 OnSite Mobile Shredding Services Invoice 01/01/2021 OnSite Mobile Shredding Services 001-502-522-10-41-01 42.00

10,595.79LN CURTIS & SONS 21-000470349
INV453599 Structural Bunker Boots Invoice 01/05/2021 Structural Bunker Boots 303-504-522-20-35-04 451.34
INV454232 Structural/ParƟculate Fire Hood (x120) Invoice 01/07/2021 Structural/ParƟculate Fire Hood (x120) 303-504-522-20-35-04 10,144.45

750.00LOREN KOHLER 21-000480327
INV03628 Shop Tool Allowance Reimbursement Invoice 12/31/2020 Shop Tool Allowance Reimbursement 500-511-522-60-35-01 750.00
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10,659.18LOWE'S 21-000490352
902353 Shop Parts Invoice 12/10/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 141.15
908016 Shop Parts Invoice 11/25/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 7.05
909015 Garage/Storage Cabinet & Tools Invoice 12/23/2020 Cabinet,Hex Key Set,Pliers,Wrenches,H 001-507-522-50-35-00 282.31
909060 Drano, Electrical Tape, Duct Tape Invoice 11/30/2020 Drano, Electrical Tape, Duct Tape 001-507-522-50-31-00 46.06
909177 Shop Parts Invoice 12/17/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 27.49
909904 Light Bulb (x2) Invoice 11/25/2020 Light Bulb (x2) 001-507-522-50-31-00 20.95
909975 Shop Parts Invoice 11/25/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 3.62
909985 Shop Parts Invoice 11/25/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 2.79
910629 Box Fan (x3), Duct Tape, Spray Paint Invoice 12/22/2020 Box Fan (x3) 001-507-522-50-35-00 66.07

Duct Tape & Spray Paint 001-507-522-50-48-00 18.83
922166 Sink Repair Parts - ST 72 Invoice 12/03/2020 Sink Repair Parts - ST 72 001-507-522-50-48-00 96.91
922416 Zip Ties, Steel Wool, Sheet Metal Screw Invoice 12/10/2020 Zip Ties, Steel Wool, Sheet Metal Screw 001-507-522-50-31-00 34.06
922438 Hardware & Sm.Tools/Minor Equip. Invoice 12/10/2020 Wrenches, Hex Key Set, Nut Driver Set 001-507-522-50-35-00 39.40

Zip Ties & Washers 001-507-522-50-31-00 15.53
957815 OSB Live Fire Training Supplies Invoice 11/16/2020 OSB Live Fire Training Supplies 001-506-522-45-45-00 9,734.48
960024 Extension Cord & Space Heater (Shop) Invoice 12/22/2020 Extension Cord & Space Heater (Shop) 500-511-522-60-35-00 122.48

750.00MIKE CAMERER 21-000500082
INV03629 Shop Tool Allowance Reimbursement Invoice 12/23/2020 Shop Tool Allowance Reimbursement 500-511-522-60-35-01 750.00

1,950.00MOBILE HEALTH RESOURCES 21-000510379
20376 2021 Annual Membership Dues Invoice 01/12/2021 2021 Annual Membership Dues 001-509-522-20-49-01 1,950.00

218.80MONROE UPHOLSTERY 21-000520381
7601 Shop Parts Invoice 01/06/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 218.80

587.74NORTHWEST FIBER, LLC 21-000532011
ST71-JANFEB21 Fax & Fire Alarm Services - ST 71 Invoice 01/14/2021 Fax & Fire Alarm Services - ST 71 001-507-522-50-49-04 219.77
ST73-JANFEB21 Fax & Fire Alarm Services - ST 73 Invoice 01/10/2021 Fax & Fire Alarm Services - ST 73 001-507-522-50-49-04 367.97

109.41OFFICE DEPOT 21-000540434
149112046001 Printer Ink Invoice 01/07/2021 Printer Ink 001-502-522-10-31-00 86.34
150082164001 Label Maker Tape (2pk) (x2) Invoice 01/12/2021 Label Maker Tape (2pk) (x2) 001-502-522-10-31-00 23.07

340.88PETROCARD SYSTEMS, INC. 21-000550466
C689612 OnSite Mobile Fueling Service - ST 71 Invoice 01/13/2021 OnSite Mobile Fueling Service - ST 71 001-504-522-20-32-00 170.44

001-509-522-20-32-00 170.44

117,600.21PNC EQUIPMENT FINANCE 21-000560473
1039369 Tiller Aerial Ladder Truck Payment (L16 Invoice 01/06/2021 Tiller Aerial Ladder Truck Payment - Int 301-504-594-22-83-02 13,113.95

Tiller Aerial Ladder Truck Payment - Pri 301-504-594-22-75-02 104,486.26

94.97PRO COMM 21-000570477
MON SVC288818 Fire Alarm Monitoring - ST 73 Invoice 01/20/2021 Fire Alarm Monitoring - ST 73 001-507-522-50-41-00 94.97
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3,661.38PROFESSIONAL BUILDING SERVIC 21-000580479
10448 Janitorial Services - Admin Suite Invoice 02/01/2021 Janitorial Services - Admin Suite 001-507-522-50-41-00 543.38
10449 Janitorial Services - ST 31 Invoice 02/01/2021 Janitorial Services - ST 31 001-507-522-50-41-00 587.50
10450 Janitorial Services - DSHS Invoice 02/01/2021 Janitorial Services - DSHS 300-507-522-50-41-00 2,530.50

331.68PUGET SOUND ENERGY 21-000590483
ST73-DEC20/JAN21 Natural Gas - ST 73 Invoice 01/13/2021 Natural Gas - ST 73 001-507-522-50-47-03 331.68

36.11PUGET SOUND ENERGY 21-000600483
ST31-DEC20/JAN21 Natural Gas - ST 31 Invoice 01/08/2021 Natural Gas - ST 31  001-507-522-50-47-03 30.81

500-511-522-50-47-01 5.30

544.86PUGET SOUND ENERGY 21-000610483
ST71-DEC20/JAN21 Natural Gas - ST 71 Invoice 01/14/2021 Natural Gas - ST 71 001-507-522-50-47-03 544.86

816.63PUGET SOUND ENERGY 21-000620483
ST82-DEC20/JAN21 Natural Gas - ST 82 Invoice 01/07/2021 Natural Gas - ST 82 001-507-522-50-47-03 816.63

35.87PUGET SOUND ENERGY 21-000630483
ST82STOR-DEC20/JAN21 Natural Gas - ST 82 Storage Invoice 01/07/2021 Natural Gas - ST 82 Storage 001-507-522-50-47-03 35.87

398.25PUGET SOUND ENERGY 21-000640483
ST74-DEC20/JAN21 Natural Gas - ST 74 Invoice 01/13/2021 Natural Gas - ST 74  001-507-522-50-47-03 398.25

569.02PUGET SOUND ENERGY 21-000650483
ST81-DEC20/JAN21 Natural Gas - ST 81 Invoice 01/07/2021 Natural Gas - ST 81 001-507-522-50-47-03 569.02

938.29PUGET SOUND ENERGY 21-000660483
ADMIN-DEC20/JAN21 Natural Gas - Admin Bldg Invoice 01/08/2021 Natural Gas - Admin Bldg 001-507-522-50-47-03 234.57

300-507-522-50-47-00 703.72

433.14PUGET SOUND ENERGY 21-000670483
ST33-DEC20/JAN21 Natural Gas - ST 33 Invoice 01/12/2021 Natural Gas - ST 33  001-507-522-50-47-03 433.14

1,026.95PURCELL TIRE & SERVICE CENTER 21-000680484
24244284 Shop Parts Invoice 01/05/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 707.42
24244379 Shop Parts Invoice 01/12/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 215.82
24244459 Shop Parts Invoice 01/13/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 103.71

512.92QUADIENT LEASING USA, INC. 21-000692082
N8621382 Postage Machine Lease (Quarterly) Invoice 12/10/2020 Postage Machine Lease (Quarterly) 001-512-522-10-45-00 512.92

22,443.46RICE FERGUS MILLER 21-000700499
2019118.00-004 Capital FaciliƟes Planning - ExisƟng Sta Invoice 01/08/2021 Capital FaciliƟes Planning - ExisƟng Sta 300-507-594-50-62-01 14,230.96
2020053.00-003 Capital FaciliƟes Planning - ST 83 PreDe Invoice 01/08/2021 Capital FaciliƟes Planning - ST 83 PreDe 300-507-594-50-62-01 8,212.50

396.30RICOH USA, INC. 21-000710501
104517277 Copier Machine Lease - ST 31 Invoice 01/04/2021 Copier Machine Lease - ST 31 001-512-522-10-45-00 396.30

449.43RICOH USA, INC. 21-000720501
104557436 Copier Machine - ST 71 Invoice 01/11/2021 Copier Machine Lease - ST 71 001-512-522-10-45-00 319.07

Copier Machine Usage - ST 71 001-502-522-10-31-00 130.36
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63.86RON ADAMS 21-000730015
INV03634 Duty Boots Reimbursement (Boot Zipp Invoice 12/21/2020 Duty Boots Reimbursement (Boot Zipp 001-504-522-20-31-07 63.86

1,248.82SHAWN SELTZ 21-000740535
INV03630 EVT Test Reimbursmnt (T1R,T2R,T3R,T4 Invoice 12/18/2020 EVT Test Reimbursmnt (T1R,T2R,T3R,T4 500-511-522-45-49-01 166.68
INV03631 Shop Tool Allowance Reimbursement Invoice 01/04/2021 Shop Tool Allowance Reimbursement 500-511-522-60-35-01 750.00
INV03632 Work Coat Reimbursement Invoice 01/04/2021 Work Coat Reimbursement 500-511-522-60-31-01 146.44
INV03633 2020-2021 Work Boot Reimbursement Invoice 01/19/2021 2020-2021 Work Boot Reimbursement 500-511-522-60-31-01 185.70

274,933.92SNOHOMISH COUNTY FIRE DISTR 21-000751536
ECFSS-12/31/20 Apparatus Fleet Maintenance - ECFSS Invoice 12/31/2020 Apparatus Fleet Maintenance - ECFSS 500-511-522-60-31-02 1,464.56
FIRE-12/14/20 Apparatus Fleet Maintenance Invoice 12/14/2020 Apparatus Fleet Maintenance - EMS 001-509-522-20-48-01 24,359.38

Apparatus Fleet Maintenance - Suppre 001-513-522-20-48-01 53,096.37
FIRE-12/31/20 Apparatus Fleet Maintenance Invoice 12/31/2020 Apparatus Fleet Maintenance - EMS 001-509-522-20-48-01 15,113.93

Apparatus Fleet Maintenance - Suppre 001-513-522-20-48-01 180,899.68

684.79SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 21-000760565
151668767 Electricity - ST 72 Invoice 01/19/2021 Electricity - ST 72  001-507-522-50-47-01 684.79

873.55SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 21-000770565
125344627 Electricity & Water - ST 81 Invoice 01/19/2021 Electricity - ST 81 001-507-522-50-47-01 754.15

Water - ST 81 001-507-522-50-47-02 119.40

306.88SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 21-000780565
158106167 Electricity - ST 76 Invoice 01/08/2021 Electricity - ST 76 001-507-522-50-47-01 306.88

343.47SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 21-000790565
154915129 Electricity - ST 77 Invoice 01/15/2021 Electricity - ST 77  001-507-522-50-47-01 343.47

286.66SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 21-000800565
138437317 Electricity - ST 73 Invoice 01/19/2021 Electricity - ST 73  001-507-522-50-47-01 286.66

18.54SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 21-000810565
154916054 Electricity - ST 82 Storage Invoice 01/19/2021 Electricity - ST 82 Storage 001-507-522-50-47-01 18.54

42,190.82SOUTH SNOHOMISH COUNTY FIR 21-000821601
2021-12 Special Ops Policy Board (SOPB) Annua Invoice 01/06/2021 Special Ops Policy Board (SOPB) Annua 001-504-522-20-49-02 42,190.82

827.16SPEEDWAY CHEVROLET 21-000830572
126048 Shop Parts Invoice 01/04/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 267.57
126053 Shop Parts Invoice 01/06/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 8.81
126055 Shop Parts Invoice 01/04/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 35.81
126134 Shop Parts Invoice 01/08/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 208.52
126150 Shop Parts Invoice 01/08/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 11.35
126205 Shop Parts Invoice 01/13/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 168.03
126208 Shop Parts Invoice 01/13/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 127.07
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360.69SPRAGUE PEST SOLUTIONS 21-000842057
4379096 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 74 Invoice 12/29/2020 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 74 001-507-522-50-41-00 90.09
4379097 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 73 Invoice 12/29/2020 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 73 001-507-522-50-41-00 90.75
4416726 Rodent AcƟvity Service Call - ST81 Kitch Invoice 01/04/2021 Rodent AcƟvity Service Call - ST81 Kitch 001-507-522-50-48-00 179.85

277.94STAPLES 21-000851933
2718176131 Copy Paper Invoice 12/09/2020 Copy Paper 001-502-522-10-31-00 147.50
2720921071 Pens Invoice 12/11/2020 Pens 001-502-522-10-31-00 36.77
2722107781 Mechanical Pencils, Lead Refills & Eras Invoice 12/12/2020 Mechanical Pencils, Lead Refills & Eras 001-502-522-10-31-00 15.70
2728062111 Dry Erase Markers, Post-It Notes, Highl Invoice 12/18/2020 Dry Erase Markers, Post-It Notes, Highl 001-502-522-10-31-00 77.97

4,704.44STATION ORGANIC CLEANERS 21-000861965
SRFR-001 Uniform Patch Replacements (SRFR) Invoice 12/21/2020 Uniform Patch Replacements (SRFR) 001-512-522-10-49-06 4,704.44

12,486.90SYSTEMS DESIGN WEST, LLC 21-000870587
20210052 EMS Transport Billing Monthly Services Invoice 01/12/2021 EMS Transport Billing Monthly Services 001-509-522-20-41-05 12,486.90

1,408.78TELEFLEX, LLC 21-000881645
9503416185 Bacterial/Viral Filters (O2 ResuscitaƟon Invoice 12/18/2020 Bacterial/Viral Filters (O2 ResuscitaƟon 001-509-522-30-31-02 174.64
9503454374 Bacterial/Viral Filters (O2 ResuscitaƟon Invoice 12/30/2020 Bacterial/Viral Filters (O2 ResuscitaƟon 001-509-522-30-31-02 161.70
9503454377 Bacterial/Viral Filters (O2 ResuscitaƟon Invoice 12/30/2020 Bacterial/Viral Filters (O2 ResuscitaƟon 001-509-522-30-31-02 64.14
9503507463 Medical Supplies Invoice 01/14/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 673.62
9503511923 Medical Supplies Invoice 01/15/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 334.68

5,482.19TRUE NORTH EMERGENCY EQUIP 21-000890610
A06985 Shop Parts Invoice 01/04/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 34.98
A06986 Shop Parts Invoice 01/04/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 1,093.12
A06999 Shop Parts Invoice 01/05/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 293.39
A07001 Shop Parts Invoice 01/05/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 1,836.37
A07008 Shop Parts Invoice 01/06/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 927.99
A07041 Shop Parts Invoice 01/11/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 810.56
A07073 Shop Parts Invoice 01/13/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 485.78

1,860.00TURNOUTRENTAL, LLC 21-000901577
24189 Bunker Gear Rentals (x4) - Part Time Fi Invoice 01/14/2021 Bunker Gear Rentals (x4) - Part Time Fi 001-504-522-20-31-10 1,860.00

14.13UNITED PARCEL SERVICE 21-000910622
000042W7X8031 Freight Charges - Shop Invoice 01/16/2021 Freight Charges - Shop 500-511-522-60-34-01 14.13
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46,146.39US BANK 21-000920624
USBANK-DEC20 District Credit Card Charges - Decembe Invoice 12/28/2020 "Live Virtual" Excellence Conference 001-506-522-45-49-02 3,383.00

4-Way Water Spigot Keys 001-507-522-50-35-00 119.49
8" Frying Pan (x6) & 10" Frying Pan (x6 001-507-522-50-35-00 176.09
Adobe CreaƟve Cloud SoŌware 001-502-522-10-49-01 57.92
Air Purifiers & Tyvek Coveralls 001-507-522-50-35-00 664.06

001-509-522-30-31-02 154.12
Amazon Prime Monthly Membership F 500-511-522-60-34-01 14.20
BaƩeries 001-507-522-50-31-00 5.45
Biohazardous/Medical Waste Disposal 001-509-522-20-41-06 337.66
Book (Kindle) 001-506-522-45-34-00 54.64
Books 001-506-522-45-34-00 118.16
Books (EFO Class) 001-506-522-45-34-00 150.15
Brown Lunch Bags (N95 Masks) 001-507-522-50-31-00 16.46
Cable Raceway/Concealer 001-507-522-50-35-00 16.48
CalendarWiz Professional Monthly Sub 001-513-522-10-49-04 29.00
Car Wash 001-513-522-20-48-01 11.21
Cast Iron Pan (2pc) (x4) 001-507-522-50-35-00 129.32
CDL License Fee - Vargas 001-507-522-50-49-00 47.50
Chain Saw ProtecƟve Chaps & Helmets 001-504-522-20-31-01 624.46
Chargers & Cables 001-513-522-10-35-00 132.67
Chargers, Cables & Adapters 001-513-522-10-35-00 588.91
Coffee - ST 71 Training Room 001-506-522-45-31-02 6.46
Cummins SoŌware Renewal 500-511-522-60-41-08 786.96
Custom Badges (Rebranding) 001-512-522-10-49-06 2,000.00
Custom Chain Saw Parts 001-506-522-45-31-03 132.44
Dell Rugged AcƟve Pen (x5) 001-513-522-10-35-00 211.44
Die-Cut SƟckers (Rockin Monkey) 001-509-522-20-49-04 57.60
Digital Code Books 001-505-522-30-31-00 511.52
Dinner - IT Team (Security Breach) 001-502-522-10-49-06 63.83
Dinnerware Sets 001-507-522-50-35-00 198.32
Dishwasher Repair Part 001-507-522-50-48-00 21.43
Extension Cord 001-513-522-10-35-00 104.94
ExtracaƟon Tools & Equipment 001-504-522-20-35-00 12.00
ExtracaƟon Tools & Equipment 001-504-522-20-35-00 1,491.19
FastField Mobile Forms SoŌware 001-505-522-30-49-04 663.00
Fire Service ApprenƟce Mechanic Anno 500-511-522-60-44-00 135.00
Fireman's Radio Strap (x4) 001-504-522-20-31-01 161.32
Flag - ST 81, 82 001-507-522-50-35-00 129.34
FloaƟng Goggles (x25) 001-514-522-20-31-09 535.25
Garden Hose Reel Cart w/ Wheels 001-507-522-50-35-00 256.56
GoDaddy SubscripƟons 001-513-522-10-49-04 399.98
Hacksaw Blades 001-507-522-50-35-00 202.32
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USBANK-DEC20 District Credit Card Charges - Decembe Invoice 12/28/2020 Hand SaniƟzer (x72) 001-507-522-50-31-00 235.70
Honey Bucket Rentail - Academy 001-506-522-45-31-03 69.64
ID Lanyards (SRFR Logo) 001-512-522-10-49-06 585.00
Internet Services - Paramedic Student A 001-506-522-45-49-37 50.40
IT Services (Cyber Incident Reponse) 001-513-522-10-41-04 4,119.76
Keyboard Tray 001-513-522-10-35-00 145.54
Lunch - IAFF Contract NegotaƟons Deb 001-502-522-10-49-06 99.02
Lunch - IT Division 001-502-522-10-49-06 96.74
Lunch - IT Team (Security Breach) 001-502-522-10-49-06 130.07
Lunch - ProbaƟonary FFs (Last Day of P 001-506-522-45-31-03 91.15
Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 161.76
Metal Lockers (x6) 001-507-522-50-35-00 1,235.40
Metronome (HPCPR) 001-509-522-20-35-00 69.26
Mitchell1 SoŌware Renewal 500-511-522-60-41-08 1,888.70
Mixer Amplifier (x3) 001-513-522-10-35-00 2,088.72
Mixing Bowls 001-507-522-50-35-00 20.43
NFPA 1901 Standard 001-504-522-20-31-01 82.00
Noregon Allison DOC SubscripƟon Ren 500-511-522-60-41-08 400.00
Nylon Fabric Label Maker Tape 001-502-522-10-31-00 18.88
Permanent PlasƟc Tape 001-502-522-10-31-00 18.56
Postage 001-502-522-10-42-00 7.60
Post-Fire Decon Buckets 001-510-522-20-35-01 91.25
Post-Fire Responser Wipes 001-510-522-20-35-01 228.34
Post-Fire Scrub Brushes 001-510-522-20-35-01 65.66
Pud Ed Supplies 001-515-522-30-31-01 54.61
Refrigerator Water Filters 001-507-522-50-31-00 74.95
Refrigerator Water Filters 001-507-522-50-31-00 53.89
Rescue Swimmer Supplies 001-514-522-20-31-09 304.61
ReƟrement Flag Cases 001-502-522-10-49-07 59.95
Retractable Carabiners (SRFR Logo) 001-512-522-10-49-06 1,428.11
Ribbon 001-507-522-50-31-00 3.89
Ricky Rescue Training Academy Registr 001-506-522-45-49-02 150.00
Sawhorse 001-507-522-50-35-00 257.77
Screenconnect SoŌware 001-513-522-10-49-04 1,620.00
Server SoŌware Tool 001-513-522-10-35-00 22.84
Shop Office Supplies 500-511-522-60-31-03 38.65
Shop Office Supplies 500-511-522-60-31-03 20.97
Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 754.75
Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 21.98
Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 26.09
Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 2,189.61
Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 115.86
Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 4.85
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USBANK-DEC20 District Credit Card Charges - Decembe Invoice 12/28/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 165.00
Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 350.85
Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 16.89
Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 939.39
Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 407.80
Shop Small Tools & Equipment 500-511-522-60-35-00 -106.72
Shop Small Tools & Equipment 500-511-522-60-35-00 106.72
Shop Vac - ST 32 001-507-522-50-35-00 97.01
Social Media Strategies 1st Responders 001-515-522-45-49-02 395.00
Step Stool 001-507-522-50-35-00 34.33
Tools 001-507-522-50-35-00 221.53
Training Tourniquets 001-509-522-30-31-02 298.48
Transparent Zipper Envelopes 001-506-522-45-49-23 9.32
Tree Limbs/Brush Recycling 001-507-522-50-48-00 60.00
Truck Hitch 001-513-522-20-48-01 259.54
TuiƟon - C.Clinton 001-506-522-45-49-10 3,600.00
TuiƟon - L.Schoof 001-506-522-45-49-10 3,962.00
TuiƟon - L.Schoof 001-506-522-45-49-10 95.09
USB Flash Drives 001-513-522-10-35-00 200.71
WA DOL - New LogisƟcs Vehicle Licensi 301-504-594-22-64-02 63.50
Washington State Patrol (WSP) Backgro 001-502-522-10-49-06 11.00
Washington State Patrol (WSP) Backgro 001-502-522-10-49-06 22.00
Washington State Patrol (WSP) Backgro 001-502-522-10-49-06 22.00
Water Dispenser Rental - Shop 500-511-522-60-31-04 38.59
Water Spigot Keys 001-507-522-50-35-00 35.10
Wheels - Scissor LiŌ 001-507-522-50-35-00 607.99
Yoga Mats 001-510-522-20-35-01 118.46

600.31VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES LLC 21-000930633
9870647507 District Mifi Plans Invoice 01/06/2021 District Mifi Plans 001-513-522-10-42-00 600.31

2,499.73VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES LLC 21-000940633
9871311449 District Cell Phones (Legacy 7) Invoice 01/15/2021 District Cell Phones - Fire 001-513-522-10-42-00 2,373.73

District Cell Phones - Shop 500-511-522-60-42-00 126.00

2,712.01VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES LLC 21-000950633
9871311448 District Mifi Plans Invoice 01/15/2021 District Mifi Plans 001-513-522-10-42-00 2,712.01

333,084.00WASHINGTON CITIES INSURANCE 21-000961930
14963 2021 Dist. Insurance (Liability/Program Invoice 01/01/2021 2021 Dist. Insurance (Liability/Program 001-512-522-41-46-00 333,084.00

6,000.00WASHINGTON FIRE COMMISSION 21-000970639
300000236 2021 District Membership Dues Invoice 01/08/2021 2021 District Membership Dues 001-501-522-10-49-01 6,000.00

6,418.43WASHINGTON STATE AUDITOR'S 21-000980579
L140160 Accountability/Financial/IT Audit (2019 Invoice 01/13/2021 Accountability/Financial/IT Audit (2019 001-512-522-10-41-12 6,418.43
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640.68WAVE BUSINESS 21-000990651
103131101-0008579 Fiber OpƟc ConnecƟon - ST 31, 33 Invoice 12/31/2020 Fiber OpƟc ConnecƟon - ST 31, 33 001-513-522-50-42-01 640.68

470.90WELLSPRING FAMILY SERVICES E 21-001000657
267413 Employee Assistance Program Monthly Invoice 12/31/2020 Employee Assistance Program Monthly 001-510-522-20-20-15 470.90

1,103,239.63Total Payment Amount:Total Claims: 99
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01/26/2021

Fund: General Fund #001

Snohomish County Fire District #7
Claims Voucher Summary Page 1 of 4

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby cer fy that the merchandise
or services hereina er specified have been received and that the vouchers iden fied below are approved for payment.

Date: ____________________ Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

21-00002 9,264.041ST CLASS AUTO BODY
21-00003 188.83ABSOLUTE GRAPHIX
21-00004 89.27ACE HARDWARE
21-00005 693.00ACROSS THE STREET PRODUCTIONS
21-00006 887.79ADVANCED TRAFFIC PRODUCTS INC
21-00007 1,734.48AMERIGAS
21-00008 2,348.11ANDGAR MECHANICAL LLC
21-00009 104.89APPLIANCE MECHANIC
21-00010 187.29ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES
21-00011 46.71AT&T MOBILITY LLC
21-00012 226.38B&H FIRE AND SECURITY
21-00013 1,667.69BICKFORD MOTORS INC.
21-00014 3,276.71BOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLC
21-00015 750.00BRAD MCLENAGHAN
21-00016 488.32BRAKE & CLUTCH SUPPLY INC
21-00017 9,591.71BRAVO ENVIROMENTAL NW INC
21-00018 555.18CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES INC
21-00019 2,841.80CDW GOVERNMENT LLC
21-00020 5,599.00CENTRAL PARTS WAREHOUSE
21-00021 487.75CENTRAL SUPPLY INTERNATIONAL
21-00022 168.70CENTRAL WELDING SUPPLY
21-00023 138.03CHAMPION BOLT & SUPPLY
21-00024 1,708.00CHMELIK SITKIN & DAVIS P.S.
21-00025 29.10CLEARVIEW HARDWARE & FEED
21-00026 1,304.00COLUMBIA SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY
21-00027 747.75DAVE JONKER
21-00028 35.52DUO-SAFETY LADDER CORPORATION
21-00029 430.00EMERGENT RESPIRATORY
21-00030 1,656.00EVERGREEN POWER SYSTEMS, INC
21-00031 1,406.92FITNESS EXPERTS
21-00032 1,089.74FREIGHTLINER NORTHWEST

49,742.71
49,742.71

Page Total
Cumulative Total
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01/26/2021

Fund: General Fund #001

Snohomish County Fire District #7
Claims Voucher Summary Page 2 of 4

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby cer fy that the merchandise
or services hereina er specified have been received and that the vouchers iden fied below are approved for payment.

Date: ____________________ Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

21-00033 76,260.34GALLS, LLC - DBA BLUMENTHAL UNIFORM
21-00034 6,903.75GRAINGER
21-00035 1,970.00HARBORVIEW INVESTMENT LTD
21-00036 161.46HEATHER CHADWICK
21-00037 30.89HIGHWAY AUTO SUPPLY
21-00038 1,616.97HILL STREET CLEANERS
21-00039 221.13HUGHES FIRE EQUIPMENT
21-00040 216.30IMS ALLIANCE
21-00041 34,306.49ISOUTSOURCE
21-00042 213.12JACK SHARPE
21-00043 1,740.13JUDD & BLACK ELECTRIC INC
21-00044 23.98KENNY'S TRUCK PARTS & REPAIR
21-00045 6,593.10KENT D. BRUCE CO., LLC
21-00046 42.00LEMAY MOBILE SHREDDING
21-00047 10,595.79LN CURTIS & SONS
21-00048 750.00LOREN KOHLER
21-00049 10,659.18LOWE'S
21-00050 750.00MIKE CAMERER
21-00051 1,950.00MOBILE HEALTH RESOURCES
21-00052 218.80MONROE UPHOLSTERY
21-00053 587.74NORTHWEST FIBER, LLC
21-00054 109.41OFFICE DEPOT
21-00055 340.88PETROCARD SYSTEMS, INC.
21-00056 117,600.21PNC EQUIPMENT FINANCE
21-00057 94.97PRO COMM
21-00058 3,661.38PROFESSIONAL BUILDING SERVICES
21-00059 331.68PUGET SOUND ENERGY
21-00060 36.11PUGET SOUND ENERGY
21-00061 544.86PUGET SOUND ENERGY
21-00062 816.63PUGET SOUND ENERGY
21-00063 35.87PUGET SOUND ENERGY

279,383.17
329,125.88

Page Total
Cumulative Total
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01/26/2021

Fund: General Fund #001

Snohomish County Fire District #7
Claims Voucher Summary Page 3 of 4

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby cer fy that the merchandise
or services hereina er specified have been received and that the vouchers iden fied below are approved for payment.

Date: ____________________ Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default
